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MACCABI FOX TEL AVIV

3 O'BRYANT, JOHNNY
Forward | 2.06 | Born: 1993

FC BARCELONA LASSA BARCA

LASSA

20 DIAGNE, ATOUMANE
Center | 2.15 | Born: 1998

0 RAY, KENDRICK
Guard | 1.88 | Born: 1994

22 FONT, ALEIX
Forward | 1.95 | Born: 1998

5 ROLL, MICHAEL
Guard | 1.98 | Born: 1987

31 BOLMARO, LEANDRO
Forward | 1.98 | Born: 2000

28 BLACK, TARIK
Center | 2.06 | Born: 1991

23 MARTINEZ, SERGI
Forward | 2.02 | Born: 1999

D | ED

8 AVDIUA, DENI
Guard | 2.05 | Born: 2001

1 SERAPHIN, KEVIN
Center | 2.08 | Born: 1989

4 CALOIARO, ANGELO
Forward | 2.03 | Born: 1989

6 SINGLETON, CHRIS
Forward | 2.06 | Born: 1989

15 COHEN, JAKE
Forward 1 2.10 | Born: 1990

9 BLAZIC,JAKA
Forward | 1.96 | Born: 1990
@JakaBlazic

12 DIBARTOLOMEO, JOHN
Guard | 1.83 | Born: 1991

30 CLAVER, VICTOR
Forward | 2.07 | Born: 1988
@Victor_Claver

w0 D

7 KANE, DEANDRE
Guard | 1.96 | Born: 1989

8 HANGA, ADAM
Forward | 2.01 | Born: 1989
@HangaAdamOnline

10 LEVI, NIMROD
Forward | 2.08 | Born: 1995

13 HEURTEL, THOMAS
Guard | 1.89 | Born: 1989
@MT28APRIL

2 PARGO, JEREMY
Guard | 1.88 | Born: 1986

24 KURIC, KYLE
Forward | 1.93 | Born: 1989

o | D

9 TYUS, ALEX
Center | 2.03 | Born: 1988
@AlexTyus23

18 ORIOLA, PIERRE
Center | 2.08 | Born: 1992

1 WILBEKIN, SCOTTIE
Guard | 1.88 | Born: 1993

3 PANGOS, KEVIN
Guard | 1.88 | Born: 1993

@D

50 ZOOSMAN, YOVEL
Guard | 2.00 | Born: 1998
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14 PUSTOVYI, ARTEM
Center 1 2.19 | Born: 1992
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MACCABI FOX TEL AVIV FC BARCELONA LASSA BARCA
LASSA
5 RIBAS, PAU
@_ Guard | 1.94 | Born: 1987
- @PauRibas

10 SMITS, ROLANDS
a Forward | 2.07 | Born: 1995

44 TOMIC, ANTE

@ Center | 2.17 | Born: 1987
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Head-to-head records
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Competition
EurolLeague 2018-19

EuroLeague 2017-18

EurolLeague 2017-18

EurolLeague 2016-17

EurolLeague 2016-17

Euroleague 2014-15

Euroleague 2014-15

Euroleague 2012-13

Euroleague 2012-13

Euroleague 2011-12

Euroleague 2011-12

Euroleague 2010-11

Euroleague 2010-11

Euroleague 2008-09

Euroleague 2008-09

Euroleague 2007-08

Euroleague 2007-08

Euroleague 2007-08

Euroleague 2005-06

Euroleague 2005-06

Euroleague 2004-05

Euroleague 2004-05

FIBA Euroleague 99-00

FIBA European League 95-96

FIBA European League 95-96

FIBA European League 91-92

FIBA European League 91-92

FIBA European Champions Cup 90-91
FIBA European Champions Cup 90-91
FIBA European Champions Cup 90-91
FIBA European Champions Cup 89-90
FIBA European Champions Cup 89-90
FIBA European Champions Cup 88-89
FIBA European Champions Cup 88-89
FIBA European Champions Cup 87-88
FIBA European Champions Cup 87-88
FIBA European Champions Cup 83-84
FIBA European Champions Cup 83-84
FIBA European Champions Cup 81-82
FIBA European Champions Cup 81-82

Phase
Regular Season

Regular Season
Regular Season
Regular Season
Regular Season
Top 16

Top 16

Top 16

Top 16

Top 16

Top 16

Top 16

Top 16

Top 16

Top 16
Playoffs
Playoffs
Playoffs
Regular Season
Regular Season
Regular Season
Regular Season
Semifinals
Eightfinals
Eightfinals
Eightfinals
Eightfinals
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Semifinals
Semifinals

Semifinals

Home
FC Barcelona Lassa

Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa

Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv

Away
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv

FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv
FC Barcelona Lassa
Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv

FC Barcelona Lassa

Result
74-58

94-82
89-67
76-71
69-79
89-71
70-68
74-71
77-82
70-67
57-71
85-92
81-71
74-90
85-65
88-75
83-74
81-75
88-72
78-88
81-79
84-59
51-65
84-80
94-85
85-88
83-94
89-64
101-67
78-68
107-85
74-84
94-70
82-83
106-80
108-107
94-75
98-105
97-99
115-106
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Game facts: Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv

Jeremy Pargo could be in uniform for the first time in the EuroLeague all season.

Michael Roll has made 31 consecutive free throws in EuroLeague action.

Team captain John DiBartolomeo has made at least 1 three-pointer in six straight EuroLeague games.
DeAndre Kane has made at least 1 three-pointer in five of his last six EurolLeague games.

Alex Tyus has blocked at least 1 shot in seven of his last eight EuroLeague games.

Alex Tyus ranks third in the league this season with 1.2 blocks per game.

Alex Tyus has moved into a tie with Kyle Hines for third place in EuroLeague history with 196 career blocked shots.
Bryant Dunston of Anadolu Efes Istanbul is second with 208 and counting.
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Game facts: FC Barcelona Lassa

Chris Singleton has started every EuroLeague game for Barcelona this season.

Pau Ribas has made 23 consecutive free throws dating back to the 2016 EuroLeague Playoffs.

Kyle Kuric has drained at least 1 three-pointer in 11 of his last 12 EuroLeague appearances.

Kuric has made 14 consecutive free throws in EurolLeague games.

Kevin Pangos has made at least 1 three-pointer in seven of his last eight EuroLeague games.

Thomas Heurtel has made at least 1 three-pointer in seven of his last eight EuroLeague games.

Thomas Heurtel ranks fifth in the league in assists this season with 4.9 per game.

Adam Hanga is fifth in the league this season with 1.5 steals per game.

Victor Claver ranks fifth in the league in two-point accuracy this season at 71.88%.

Ante Tomic ranks fourth in EuroLeague history with 1,339 rebounds.

Tomic is fourth all-time with 448 offensive rebounds.

Tomic ranks fifth all-time with 891 defensive rebounds, which is 11 behind fourth-place Mirsad Turkcan (902).
Tomic needs to make 9 more two-pointers to become the first EuroLeague player to reach 1,000 for his career.
Thomas Heurtel ranks fourth in EuroLeague history in assists with 1,095.

Heurtel needs 9 points to reach 2,000 for his EuroLeague career.

Jaka Blazic needs 1 more three-pointer to reach 100 for his EurolLeague career.

Adam Hanga needs 3 more three-pointers to reach 100 for his EurolLeague career.

Hanga is 17 points shy of reaching 1,000 for his EuroLeague career.

Pau Ribas needs 3 steals to reach 100 for his career.
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Game notes:

Barcelona has won 13 of its last 15 meetings against Maccabi dating back to 2009. Barcelona beat Maccabi 74-58 in
Round 5 with Victor Claver collecting 14 points plus 7 rebounds and Ante Tomic adding 12 points and 8 rebounds,
including 7 on the offensive glass.

Maccabi and Barcelona faced each other in the 1991 EurolLeague Final Four in Paris, France. Barcelona thrashed
Maccabi 101-67 in the first semifinal behind Jose Antonio Montero, who shined with 25 points off the bench.
Maccabi and Barcelona met in the 2000 EurolLeague semifinals in Thessaloniki, Greece. Maccabi prevailed 51-65
thanks to 24 points from Nate Huffman.

Maccabi center Alex Tyus and Barcelona point guard Thomas Heurtel were teammates at Anadolu Efes Istanbul for
the 2015-16 season.

Barcelona center Ante Tomic earned 2014-15 Top 16 Round 10 MVP honors against Maccabi after posting 16
points, 12 rebounds and 6 assists for a performance index rating of 35 in March 2015.

Tomic matched his career-high with 10 defensive rebounds in that game.

In February 2017, Alex Tyus matched his career-high in points with 19 playing for Galatasaray Odeabank Istanbul
against Barcelona.

Kevin Seraphin pulled down a career-high 11 rebounds in an 89-67 win over Maccabi in November of last season.
Chris Singleton had career-highs of 26 points and a PIR of 34 playing for Panathinaikos against Maccabi in November
2016.

Chris Singleton set his career-high with 6 steals against Maccabi in April 2017.
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