

Turkish Airlines EuroLeague

PAST MATCH-UPS & GAME NOTES

REGULAR SEASON - ROUND 19





Jan 17, 2019 CET: 20:05

LOCAL TIME: 21:05 | MENORA MIVTACHIM ARENA

MACCABI FOX TEL AVIV

FC BARCELONA LASSA



-	3 O'BRYANT, JOHNNY				
	Forward 2.06 Born: 1993				
	0 RAY, KENDRICK				
	Guard 1.88 Born: 1994				
25	5 ROLL, MICHAEL				
	Guard 1.98 Born: 1987				
	28 BLACK, TARIK				
	Center 2.06 Born: 1991				
	8 AVDIJA, DENI				
25	Guard 2.05 Born: 2001				
	4 CALOIARO, ANGELO				
	Forward 2.03 Born: 1989				
	15 COHEN, JAKE				
20	Forward 2.10 Born: 1990				
	12 DIBARTOLOMEO, JOHN				
	Guard 1.83 Born: 1991				
	7 KANE, DEANDRE				
	Guard 1.96 Born: 1989				
	10 LEVI, NIMROD				
T	Forward 2.08 Born: 1995				
	2 PARGO, JEREMY				
	Guard 1.88 Born: 1986				
	9 TYUS, ALEX				
	Center 2.03 Born: 1988 @AlexTyus23				
9	1 WILBEKIN, SCOTTIE				
	Guard 1.88 Born: 1993				
	50 ZOOSMAN, YOVEL				
	Guard 2.00 Born: 1998				

	20 DIAGNE, ATOUMANE Center 2.15 Born: 1998
	22 FONT, ALEIX Forward 1.95 Born: 1998
	31 BOLMARO, LEANDRO Forward 1.98 Born: 2000
•	23 MARTINEZ, SERGI Forward 2.02 Born: 1999
	1 SERAPHIN, KEVIN Center 2.08 Born: 1989
	6 SINGLETON, CHRIS Forward 2.06 Born: 1989
	9 BLAZIC, JAKA Forward 1.96 Born: 1990 @JakaBlazic
	30 CLAVER, VICTOR Forward 2.07 Born: 1988 @Victor_Claver
	8 HANGA, ADAM Forward 2.01 Born: 1989 @HangaAdamOnline
	13 HEURTEL, THOMAS Guard 1.89 Born: 1989 @MT28APRIL
9	24 KURIC, KYLE Forward 1.93 Born: 1989
S	18 ORIOLA, PIERRE Center 2.08 Born: 1992
3	3 PANGOS, KEVIN Guard 1.88 Born: 1993
	14 PUSTOVYI, ARTEM Center 2.19 Born: 1992



EUROLEAGUE 2018-19 | REGULAR SEASON | ROUND 19



Jan 17, 2019 CET: 20:05

LOCAL TIME: 21:05 | MENORA MIVTACHIM ARENA

MACCABI FOX TEL AVIV





5 RIBAS, PAU

FC BARCELONA LASSA

Guard | 1.94 | Born: 1987

@PauRibas

10 SMITS, ROLANDS

Forward | 2.07 | Born: 1995

44 TOMIC, ANTE

Center | 2.17 | Born: 1987



Head-to-head records

Competition EuroLeague 2018-19	Phase Regular Season	Home FC Barcelona Lassa	Away Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	Result 74-58
EuroLeague 2017-18	Regular Season	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	94-82
EuroLeague 2017-18	Regular Season	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	89-67
EuroLeague 2016-17	Regular Season	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	76-71
EuroLeague 2016-17	Regular Season	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	69-79
Euroleague 2014-15	Top 16	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	89-71
Euroleague 2014-15	Top 16	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	70-68
Euroleague 2012-13	Top 16	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	74-71
Euroleague 2012-13	Top 16	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	77-82
Euroleague 2011-12	Top 16	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	70-67
Euroleague 2011-12	Top 16	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	57-71
Euroleague 2010-11	Top 16	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	85-92
Euroleague 2010-11	Top 16	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	81-71
Euroleague 2008-09	Top 16	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	74-90
Euroleague 2008-09	Top 16	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	85-65
Euroleague 2007-08	Playoffs	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	88-75
Euroleague 2007-08	Playoffs	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	83-74
Euroleague 2007-08	Playoffs	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	81-75
Euroleague 2005-06	Regular Season	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	88-72
Euroleague 2005-06	Regular Season	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	78-88
Euroleague 2004-05	Regular Season	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	81-79
Euroleague 2004-05	Regular Season	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	84-59
FIBA Euroleague 99-00	Semifinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	51-65
FIBA European League 95-96	Eightfinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	84-80
FIBA European League 95-96	Eightfinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	94-85
FIBA European League 91-92	Eightfinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	85-88
FIBA European League 91-92	Eightfinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	83-94
FIBA European Champions Cup 90-91	Quarterfinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	89-64
FIBA European Champions Cup 90-91	Semifinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	101-67
FIBA European Champions Cup 90-91	Quarterfinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	78-68
FIBA European Champions Cup 89-90	Quarterfinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	107-85
FIBA European Champions Cup 89-90	Quarterfinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	74-84
FIBA European Champions Cup 88-89	Quarterfinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	94-70
FIBA European Champions Cup 88-89	Quarterfinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	82-83
FIBA European Champions Cup 87-88	Quarterfinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	106-80
FIBA European Champions Cup 87-88	Quarterfinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	108-107
FIBA European Champions Cup 83-84	Semifinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	94-75
FIBA European Champions Cup 83-84	Semifinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	98-105
FIBA European Champions Cup 81-82	Semifinals	FC Barcelona Lassa	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	97-99
FIBA European Champions Cup 81-82	Semifinals	Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv	FC Barcelona Lassa	115-106



Game facts: Maccabi FOX Tel Aviv

Jeremy Pargo could be in uniform for the first time in the EuroLeague all season.

Michael Roll has made 31 consecutive free throws in EuroLeague action.

Team captain John DiBartolomeo has made at least 1 three-pointer in six straight EuroLeague games.

DeAndre Kane has made at least 1 three-pointer in five of his last six EuroLeague games.

Alex Tyus has blocked at least 1 shot in seven of his last eight EuroLeague games.

Alex Tyus ranks third in the league this season with 1.2 blocks per game.

Alex Tyus has moved into a tie with Kyle Hines for third place in EuroLeague history with 196 career blocked shots.

Bryant Dunston of Anadolu Efes Istanbul is second with 208 and counting.



Game facts: FC Barcelona Lassa

Chris Singleton has started every EuroLeague game for Barcelona this season.

Pau Ribas has made 23 consecutive free throws dating back to the 2016 EuroLeague Playoffs.

Kyle Kuric has drained at least 1 three-pointer in 11 of his last 12 EuroLeague appearances.

Kuric has made 14 consecutive free throws in EuroLeague games.

Kevin Pangos has made at least 1 three-pointer in seven of his last eight EuroLeague games.

Thomas Heurtel has made at least 1 three-pointer in seven of his last eight EuroLeague games.

Thomas Heurtel ranks fifth in the league in assists this season with 4.9 per game.

Adam Hanga is fifth in the league this season with 1.5 steals per game.

Victor Claver ranks fifth in the league in two-point accuracy this season at 71.88%.

Ante Tomic ranks fourth in EuroLeague history with 1,339 rebounds.

Tomic is fourth all-time with 448 offensive rebounds.

Tomic ranks fifth all-time with 891 defensive rebounds, which is 11 behind fourth-place Mirsad Turkcan (902).

Tomic needs to make 9 more two-pointers to become the first EuroLeague player to reach 1,000 for his career.

Thomas Heurtel ranks fourth in EuroLeague history in assists with 1,095.

Heurtel needs 9 points to reach 2,000 for his EuroLeague career.

Jaka Blazic needs 1 more three-pointer to reach 100 for his EuroLeague career.

Adam Hanga needs 3 more three-pointers to reach 100 for his EuroLeague career.

Hanga is 17 points shy of reaching 1,000 for his EuroLeague career.

Pau Ribas needs 3 steals to reach 100 for his career.



Game notes:

Barcelona has won 13 of its last 15 meetings against Maccabi dating back to 2009. Barcelona beat Maccabi 74-58 in Round 5 with Victor Claver collecting 14 points plus 7 rebounds and Ante Tomic adding 12 points and 8 rebounds, including 7 on the offensive glass.

Maccabi and Barcelona faced each other in the 1991 EuroLeague Final Four in Paris, France. Barcelona thrashed Maccabi 101-67 in the first semifinal behind Jose Antonio Montero, who shined with 25 points off the bench. Maccabi and Barcelona met in the 2000 EuroLeague semifinals in Thessaloniki, Greece. Maccabi prevailed 51-65 thanks to 24 points from Nate Huffman.

Maccabi center Alex Tyus and Barcelona point guard Thomas Heurtel were teammates at Anadolu Efes Istanbul for the 2015-16 season.

Barcelona center Ante Tomic earned 2014-15 Top 16 Round 10 MVP honors against Maccabi after posting 16 points, 12 rebounds and 6 assists for a performance index rating of 35 in March 2015.

Tomic matched his career-high with 10 defensive rebounds in that game.

In February 2017, Alex Tyus matched his career-high in points with 19 playing for Galatasaray Odeabank Istanbul against Barcelona.

Kevin Seraphin pulled down a career-high 11 rebounds in an 89-67 win over Maccabi in November of last season. Chris Singleton had career-highs of 26 points and a PIR of 34 playing for Panathinaikos against Maccabi in November 2016

Chris Singleton set his career-high with 6 steals against Maccabi in April 2017.